
Sunday May 28
 9:30am - One Worship Service

CLICK below for livestream
https://www.youtube.com/@LCRRacine/

streams  

Church Calendar
The church calendar is
constantly being updated so
to see the most current
events please go to our
website and click on
Resources and then Calendar.

UPCOMING EVENTS

Sunday May 21
8am & 10am - Worship

9:15am - Sunday School
9:15am-10am - Bell Choir Practice

6pm - Youth Night

 Monday  May 22

1:45pm - Prime Timers at
Wingspread

6pm - Lighthouse Quilters
Meeting

WELCOMING OF OUR  BRIDGE PASTOR -
PASTOR PAUL NUECHTERLEIN

Monday May 29
CHURCH OFFICE CLOSEDCONGREGATIONAL MEETING JUNE 4

A congregational meeting will be
held Sunday, June 4 at 9:15am to
vote to approve the call committee
members. Please watch for more
details to come.

https://www.youtube.com/@LCRRacine/streams
https://www.youtube.com/@LCRRacine/streams


UPCOMING WORSHIP
VOLUNTEERS

PLEASE PRAY FOR...
Lynette Jacobson, for a quick recovery.
O ur members facing long term health concerns: Pastor Roger Knudson, Myrna &
Jim DeCamp, Barb Tuttle, Mardell Fisher, Shirley Alton, Pastor Kara Baylor, and Mark
Wanggaard.

 

Worship Asst: Mary Hauch
Ushers: Joe Kiemen, 

Grace Holm
Communion Asst: Grace Holm

May 21- 8am

May 21 - 10am

Worship Asst: Mary Hauch
Ushers: Pam Tague,

Joyce Christopherson
Communion Asst: 

Valerie Nance, Rachel Petrach
Power Point Tech: 

Carol Gavigan
Sound Tech: a Jacobson

Livestream Tech: 
Heather Keszler

Nursery: Crystal Black

May 28 - 9:30am

Worship Asst: Jay Weiss
Ushers: Steve Dues, 

Colin McKenna
Communion Asst: 

 
Power Point Tech: 

Stacey Robe
Sound Tech: 

Livestream Tech: 
Heather Keszler

AFFIRMATION OF BAPTISM FOR 
LAYLA MATTHEWS

MOTHER'S DAY IN THE 
NATURE PRESERVE WITH THE 

SUNDAY SCHOOL KIDS



Happy Birthday!
Brian Matthews

Kris Douglas
Ashley Aldrich
Gary Cieczka

Madeline Kuzniar
Diane Borgardt

Jane Schultz
Don Vanderleest
Audrey Studrawa

Sue Bertelsen
Sam Capasso

5/20
5/21
5/24
5/24
5/24
5/25
5/25
5/25
5/26
5/27
5/27

Barb Tuttle
Paul Rossmann
Jennifer Skaar

Samantha Skaar
Bob Miller

 Bonnie Rivest
LaDonna Ystenes

Jamie Doe
Nathan Black

Neal Nottleson
Jay Weiss

5/27
5/28
5/28
5/28
5/29
5/29
5/29
5/30
5/31
6/1
6/1

Happy Anniversary!
5/20
5/25
5/26
5/27
5/29

Lynette & Fred Jacobson
Mary Ann & Ken Fehl
Lori & Dave Wernicke
Edith & Aaron Kozlik

Barbara & John Blickle

28
66
27
17
30

SCRIP CARDS ARE AVAILABLE
Scrip cards are available for purchase on Sunday mornings. We ask at
this time you pay only by check and make it out to LCR Scrip.  If you
are looking for a vendor OR a different denomination,  you can either
access the website at https://www.raiseright.com/brands or contact
Danielle at 262-989-1999. 

LCR STAFF
Pastor Paul Nuechterlein - Bridge Pastor
Cheryl Cieczka - Office Administrator
Emily Jacobson - Children/Youth Coordinator

269-290-4533     pastorpaul@lcrracine.org
262-637-7431               office@lcrracine.org

youth @lcrracine.org


