

THE CROSS

May 21, 2023



CLICK below for livestream https://www.youtube.com/@LCRRacine/ streams

WELCOMING OF OUR BRIDGE PASTOR PASTOR PAUL NUECHTERLEIN

CONGREGATIONAL MEETING JUNE 4

A congregational meeting will be held Sunday, June 4 at 9:15am to vote to approve the call committee members. Please watch for more details to come.

UPCOMING EVENTS

Sunday May 21

8am & 10am - Worship 9:15am - Sunday School 9:15am-10am - Bell Choir Practice 6pm - Youth Night

Monday May 22

1:45pm - Prime Timers at Wingspread 6pm - Lighthouse Quilters Meeting

Sunday May 28

9:30am - One Worship Service

Monday May 29
CHURCH OFFICE CLOSED

Church Calendar

The church calendar is constantly being updated so to see the most current events please go to our website and click on Resources and then Calendar.

PLEASE PRAY FOR...

Lynette Jacobson, for a quick recovery.

Our members facing long term health concerns: Pastor Roger Knudson, Myrna & Jim DeCamp, Barb Tuttle, Mardell Fisher, Shirley Alton, Pastor Kara Baylor, and Mark Wanggaard.

UPCOMING WORSHIP VOLUNTEERS

May 21-8am

Worship Asst: Mary Hauch
Ushers: Joe Kiemen,
Grace Holm
Communion Asst: Grace Holm

May 21 - 10am

Worship Asst: Mary Hauch
Ushers: Pam Tague,
Joyce Christopherson
Communion Asst:
Valerie Nance, Rachel Petrach
Power Point Tech:
Carol Gavigan
Sound Tech: a Jacobson
Livestream Tech:
Heather Keszler
Nursery: Crystal Black

May 28 - 9:30am

Worship Asst: Jay Weiss
Ushers: Steve Dues,
Colin McKenna
Communion Asst:

Power Point Tech:
Stacey Robe
Sound Tech:
Livestream Tech:
Heather Keszler

AFFIRMATION OF BAPTISM FOR LAYLA MATTHEWS



MOTHER'S DAY IN THE NATURE PRESERVE WITH THE SUNDAY SCHOOL KIDS







Happy Birthday!

	110	O	
Brian Matthews	5/20	Barb Tuttle	5/27
Kris Douglas	5/21	Paul Rossmann	5/28
Ashley Aldrich	5/24	Jennifer Skaar	5/28
Gary Cieczka	5/24	Samantha Skaar	5/28
Madeline Kuzniar	5/24	Bob Miller	5/29
Diane Borgardt	5/25	Bonnie Rivest	5/29
Jane Schultz	5/25	LaDonna Ystenes	5/29
Don Vanderleest	5/25	Jamie Doe	5/30
Audrey Studrawa	5/26	Nathan Black	5/31
Sue Bertelsen	5/27	Neal Nottleson	6/1
Sam Capasso	5/27	Jay Weiss	6/1

Happy Anniversary!

5/20	Lynette & Fred Jacobson	28
5/25	Mary Ann & Ken Fehl	66
5/26	Lori & Dave Wernicke	27
5/27	Edith & Aaron Kozlik	17
5/29	Barbara & John Blickle	30

SCRIP CARDS ARE AVAILABLE



Scrip cards are available for purchase on Sunday mornings. We ask at this time you pay only by check and make it out to LCR Scrip. If you are looking for a vendor OR a different denomination, you can either access the website at https://www.raiseright.com/brands or contact Danielle at 262-989-1999.

LCR STAFF

Pastor Paul Nuechterlein - Bridge Pastor Cheryl Cieczka - Office Administrator Emily Jacobson - Children/Youth Coordinator

269-290-4533 262-637-7431 pastorpaul@lcrracine.org office@lcrracine.org youth @lcrracine.org